1-31-92 DEC 2 1 1998 4 Tab setting CRAUENAN	FORM PTO-1595 DO935118 ENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please rec 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Petroleum Geo-Services AS			
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?yes _Xno	Name: Petroleum Geo-Services AS		
,	Internal Address:		
12-21-98	Street Address: Strandveien 4 P.O. Box 292 N-1324 Lysaker, Norway		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignments Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other			
Execution Dates: December 10, 1998	5,701,835		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,701,835			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the application is:		
Additional numbers	attached? Yes X_ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>		
Name: Gordon T. Arnold			
Internal Address: Arnold & Associates			
Street Address: 2603 Augusta, Suite 800, Houston, Texas 77057			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	X_Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
45,30,07	8. Deposit account number: 01-2511		
<i>,</i>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
PO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE		
DONOT			
9. Statement and signature.			
9. Statement and signature.	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen		
9. Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to			
9. Statement and signature.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen <i>Dec. 15,1998</i> Date Total number of names comparison court short - 1		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is t Gordon T. Arnold Name of Person Signing Signature			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the f	15 1998 Date		

PATENT REEL: 9662 FRAME: 0398

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Petroleum Geo-Services AS, a corporation having the mailing address Strandveien 4, P.O. Box 292, N-1324 Lysaker, Norway, (hereinafter Assignor) is the owner of the following listed United States Patents and Applications for United States Patent, and of the following listed applications for foreign patents filed under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and

WHEREAS, Roar Ramde (hereinafter Assignee), an individual residing at Asgardstrandsveien 617, Asgardstrand, N-3155, Norway, desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to such following listed United States Patents and Applications for United States Patent, and in and to such following listed applications for foreign patents filed under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and in and to any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may hereinafter issue on such patent applications; and in and to the inventions which are the subject of such patents and patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the following listed United States Patents and Applications for United States Patent, and to the following listed applications for foreign patents filed under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and to any United States or foreign patents that may issue on such patent applications, and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; together with the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement.

Assignor also authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents for the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the official patent offices of each country in which a patent application has been or shall hereinafter be filed, to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as Assignor's interest is concerned, to Assignee.

Assignor also assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said patents and patent applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for said inventions in Assignee's own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title, and interest in Assignee.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives. This Assignment shall be effective as of the date of last signature hereto.

/0.12, , 1998

Date

Est flaguate

[Corporate Officer Name & Title] Petroleum Geo-Services AS

CARTERAL GUNGEL

PATENT REEL: 9662 FRAME: 0399

P:\FILES\70749US\PGS to Ramde assign.doc

PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNED

U.S. Patent No. 5,701,835, issued Dec. 30, 1997, for "Production Vessel with Sinusoidal Waterline Hull" (Atty. Ref. P70749US)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Applica	tion of:	§	Group Art Unit:	3102	
Knut Børseth		§	•		
		§			
Serial No.:	08/602,963	§			
		Ş	Examiner:	J. Sotelo	
Date Filed:	02/16/96	§			
		Ş			
	DUCTION VESSELWITH	Ş			
SINU	SOIDAL WATERLINE HULL	Ş	Atty Docket No.:	P70749US	
Assistant Commissioner of Patents			Certificate of Mailing by First Class Mail		
Washington, D.C. 20231			I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first		
washington, D.C. 20251			class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner		
			ents, Washington, D.C. 2023	I, on the date of signature,	
		below	MI_	-1	
		Signature Indon 1. Hust			
		Date	Dec. 15	1998	

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Transmitted herewith for filing in the above-referenced case are the following documents:

Х Original Assignment;

X Assignment Cover Sheet;

A check in the amount of \$40.00; and Х

X **Return Postcard**

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge Deposit Account No. 01-2511 for any underpayment of the fees required under 37 CFR §§ 1.16 - 1.17, or credit the account for any overpayment.

Date: Dec. 15, 1998

By:

Respectfully submitted,

T. And G

Gordon T. Arnold Reg. No. 32,395 Arnold & Associates 2603 Augusta, Suite 800 Houston, TX 77057 Tel: (713) 972-1150 Fax: (713) 972-1180 ATTORNEY FOR APPLICANT

P:\FILES\70749US\transltr - assignment.doc

PATENT **REEL: 9662 FRAME: 0401**

RECORDED: 12/21/1998